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1. THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN MCGUIRE PROJECT
MANAGEMENT AND IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR PART
OR USED FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANY ARTICLE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS PERMISSION OF THE COPYRIGHT HOLDERS.

2. WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

3. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
ARCHITECT'S, SERVICE ENGINEER'S AND MCGUIRE PROJECT
MANAGEMENT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4. ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING
AGENCIES. APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND THEIR
AMENDMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS
1) 2021 CA BUILDING CODE
2) 2021 CA GREEN BUILDING CODE
3) 2021 CA RESIDENTIAL CODES
4) 2021 CA FIRE CODES
5) 2021 CA MECHANICAL CODES
6) 2021 CA PLUMBING CODE
7) 2021 CA ELECTRICAL CODE

5. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR INDICATED, DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED TO THE FINISH FACE
OF WALL. REFER TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THICKNESS OF
APPLIED WALL FINISHES.

6. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR" OR "CLR" MUST ALLOW FOR THICKNESS
OF ALL WALL FINISHES, BE ACCURATELY MAINTAINED, AND SHALL NOT
VARY MORE THAN 1/8"+ WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM DESIGNER.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS; WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL
PARTITION LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON PARTITION PLAN. IN
CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
CONSTRUCTION. PARTITION PLAN BY DESIGNER TAKES PRECEDENCE
OVER ALL OTHER PLANS.

8. TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED
FLOOR, AS APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH MAXIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. VERIFY SLAB CONDITIONS. TRIM EACH DOOR TO FIT CONDITION.
WHERE RADICAL VARIATIONS IN FLOOR ELEVATION EXIST, DOORS
SHALL BE ORDERED WITH BOTTOM STILE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE
THESE UNDERCUT CONDITIONS.

9. ALL EXISTING & NEW FLOOR SLAB PENETRATIONS FOR PIPING SHALL
BE FULLY PACKED AND SEALED WITH FIRE-RATED MATERIALS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING AND FIRE CODES.

10. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADJACENT FLOORS & CEILINGS OUTSIDE
THE LEASED PREMISES SHALL BE PATCHED & RESTORED AS REQUIRED
TO MATCH ORIGINAL CONDITIONS.

11. ALL CRACKS, HOLES, IMPERFECTIONS IN EXISTING WALLS,
PARTITIONS OR GYP BOARD SHALL BE FILLED WITH PATCHING PLASTER
AND SMOOTHED OFF TO MATCH ADJOINING SURFACES.

12. UNDERSIDE OF SOFFITS TO RECEIVE FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT
VERTICAL FINISH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. ELECTRICAL SWITCH AND OUTLET COVER PLATES, SURFACE
HARDWARE, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER PAINTING AND/OR
APPLICATION OF WALLCOVERINGS & CARPETS SPECIFIED.

14. MODIFY EXISTING FLOOR SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW
FLOORING MATERIAL, TO PREVENT IMPERFECTIONS.

15. PAINT CEILING ACCESS PANELS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING
FINISH.

16. ALL MATERIALS, METHODS OF INSTALLATION AND FINISHING OF
CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS (PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, DOORS, FRAMES,
FLOORS, ETC.) SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS'
SPECIFICATIONS & INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE EXPECTED
USE.
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PROJECT INFORMATION:

PROJECT ADDRESS:  214 W. GUTIERREZ, SANTA BARBARA, CA. 93101

PROJECT OWNER: JUNJANLIN LLC

APN 037-202-009

SPRINKLERED: NO; NOT REQUIRED PER SBMC TITLE 8 CHAPTER 8.04. 903.2.20.5
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY TO A HIGHER HAZARD CLASSIFICATION. ANY CHANGE OF
OCCUPANCY IN AN EXISTING BUILDING WHERE THE OCCUPANCY CHANGES TO A
HIGHER HAZARD CLASSIFICATION. EXCEPTION:FOR PURPOSES OF SPRINKLERS
ONLY, THE HIGHER HAZARD CLASIFICATION WILL NOT BE DEEMED TO INCLUDE
LOW HAZARD ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES OF 75 OCCUPANTS OR FEWER.

OCCUPANCY: R-3

PARCEL AREA: 0.05 ACRE.

ZONING/LAND USE: C-G/SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (PROPOSED CHANGE)

FEMA FLOOD ZONE: AE; "THIS SITE IS IN A FEMA REGULATED ‘AE’ SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD AREA (SFHA)."

BUILDING TYPE: WOOD/ V-B

FIRE HAZARD ZONE: -

SPECIAL DISTRICT(S): DEMO REVIEW STUDY AREA

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: R-3/U

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B

SLOPE 7% FROM CITY GIS

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

(E) SINGLE UNIT RESIDENTIAL
REQUIRED PARKING 2 UNCOVERED 0 BICYCLE
PROVIDED PARKING 2 UNCOVERED 0 BICYCLE LONG TERM

(P) VACATION RENTAL
REQUIRED PARKING 1 SPACE PER UNIT 1 LONG/1 SHORT BICYCLE
PROVIDED PARKING 1 ACCESSIBLE SPACE 2 BICYCLE LONG TERM

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

EXISTING FLOOR AREA:
EXISTING 1-STORY RESIDENCE: 400 NET/ 420 GROSS
PROPOSED UNCONDITIONED LAUNDRY CLOSET:  7 NET/ 10 GROSS

TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: 400 NET/ 420 GROSS

SHEET INDEX:

PROJECT SCOPE: PREVIOUS AS- BUILT WORK
ABATE VIOLATIONS AS FOLLOWS

1. NEW DRIVEWAY INSTALLED WITHOUT PERMIT.
1.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT AS-BUILT PAVER DRIVEWAY

2. REMODEL BATHROOM/SHOWER
2.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT THE AS-BUILT BATHROOM

3. REPLACEMENT OF ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS
3.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT ALL AS-BUILT DOORS AND

WINDOWS. WOOD DOORS AND VINYL WINDOWS
4. CREATED LOFTS AND ACCESS OPENINGS IN LIVING ROOM

4.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT THE AS-BUILT LOFT SPACE
AS STORAGE SPACE.

5. INSTALLED NEW ON-DEMAND WATER HEATER
5.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT THE EXISTING AS-BUILT

ON-DEMAND TANKLESS WATER HEATER.
6. KITCHEN REMODEL

6.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT THE AS-BUILT KITCHEN AS
THE ORIGINAL STATE OF THE KITCHEN CANNOT BE DETERMINED.

7. ALTERATION OF ELECTRICAL LIGHTING AND OUTLETS
7.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT ALL AS-BUILT ELECTRICAL

WORK.
ABATE ZONING COMMENTS AS FOLLOWS

8. WATER HEATER/WASHER DRYER CLOSET ADDED W/OUT PERMIT.
SATELITLE IMAGERY SHOWS IT AS FAR BACK AS 2007.
8.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT AS-BUILT EXTERIOR CLOSET.

9. ROOFING REPLACED/RAISED AND DORMER ADDED ALONG WITH ROOF
VENTING.
9.1. THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT AS-BUILT ROOFING

CHANGES.
10. AS-BUILT CHANGES IN EXTERIOR CLADDING AND PAINT COLOR

10.1.THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT EXTERIOR BUILDING
CHANGES.

11. AS-BUILT ADJUSTMENT TO ROOF HEIGHT PER GOOGLE MAPS IN
2018.
11.1.THIS APPLICATION SEEKS TO PERMIT AS-BUILT ROOF

CHANGES.

SYMBOLS:CITY STAMPS:

RECEPTACLES

DUPLEX OUTLET - 120V

QUADRUPLEX OUTLET

DEDICATED APPLIANCE OUTLET

WATERPROOF GFCI DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX FLOOR OUTLET

DUPLEX CEILING OUTLET

DUPLEX OUTLET - 220V

STANDARD SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH -
MANUAL ON / AUTO OFF

3-WAY SWITCH

SWITCH WITH TIMER

DIMMER SWITCH

DUPLEX OUTLET - HALF-SWITCHED

WP

DED

S

S
V

S
3

S
T

S
D

LIGHT FIXTURES

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE, TYP. EXTERIOR

FLUSH MOUNTED CEILING FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE, TYP. INTERIOR

MONOPOINT CEILING FIXTURE

DIRECTIONAL CEILING FIXTURE

RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE,
X IN. DEEP,TYP.

UNDER-CABINET STRIP FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT
STRIP FIXTURE

EXHAUST FAN - CEILING MOUNTED

MISC. SYMBOLS

EXHAUST FAN - WALL MOUNTED

EXHAUST FAN LIGHT COMBINATION

TELEVISIONTV

ATTIC ACCES - 22"x30" MINIMUM SIZE

SUPPLY

RETURN

CEILING FAN

GENERAL SYMBOLS

DOOR

WINDOW

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

TO BE DEMO

DATA OUTLET

COAXIAL CABLE OUTLETC

SMOKE DETECTOR - CEILING /  WALL
MOUNT

SD SD

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

A-000 COVER SHEET
A-001 SITE PHOTOS
A-002 SPECS
A-100 SITE PLANS
A-150 LANDSCAPE PLAN
A-200 FLOOR PLANS
A-300 ROOF PLANS/RCPS ETC...
A-400 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PERMITTED

PROJECT SCOPE: PROPOSED WORK
CHANGE OF EXISTING 1 BEDROOM/ 1 BATH SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE TO
COMMERCIAL VACATION RENTAL.
SHORT-TERM RENTAL WILL BE FOR ONE RENTAL ONLY AND PORTIONS OF THE
UNIT WILL NOT BE RENTED OUT SEPARATELY

1. NEW ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS APPLIED FOR PARKING (TURNAROUND
INCLUDED)
1.1. REQUIRED MINOR DEMOLITION OF FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING
1.2. REQUIRED MINOR DEMOLITION OF PROPERTY FRONT FENCE
1.3. REPLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING

2. NEW ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS APPLIED FOR INGRESS
2.1. ACCESSIBLE RAMP ADDED TO BACK ENTRANCE ADJACENT TO NEW

PARKING SPACE.
2.2. EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR REPLACED TO BE 3'-0" WIDE PER

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY STANDARDS.
3. NEW BIKE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS.

3.1. SEE PARKING CALCULATIONS
4. NEW LANDSCAPE BUFFERS CREATED PER PARKING REQUIREMENTS.

4.1. APPLICATION  FOR DESIGN WAVER ON LANDSCAPE BUFFER
REQUIREMENTS

ZONING CHANGE IMPLICATIONS
SETBACKS: THE SETBACKS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT IN THE C-G
ZONE IS 0’ FOR BOTH FRONT AND INTERIOR. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE EXISTING
PERMITTED RESIDENTIAL USE FOLLOWS THE SETBACKS FOR THE R-MH ZONE.
SECTION 30.25.030

ENTITLEMENTS REQUIRED
1. REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECTURAL BOARD OF REVIEW (ABR) IS

REQUIRED PER SBMC §22.68.020.B, TO CONSTRUCT, ALTER, OR ADD TO
THE EXTERIOR OF A NONRESIDENTIAL, MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL,
TWO-UNIT RESIDENTIAL, OR MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT. NEW
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS APPLIED FOR PARKING (TURNAROUND
INCLUDED)

2. 1) CONSIDERATION OF A WAIVER BY THE ARCHITECTURAL BOARD OF
REVIEW (ABR) IS REQUIRED PER SBMC §30.175.080.E – ALTERNATIVE
LANDSCAPE DESIGNS: VARIATIONS TO PARKING AREA LANDSCAPE AND
FENCE STANDARDS.

3. CONSIDERATION OF A WAIVER OR EXCEPTION BY THE ARCHITECTURAL
BOARD OF REVIEW (ABR) IS REQUIRED PER SBMC §30.140.130.D –
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT: WAIVER FOR DISTANCE OR SCREENING
REQUIREMENTS.

PREVIOUS OWNER SOLD RESIDENCE WITHOUT
REMEDIATING PREVIOUS ENFORCEMENT CASES FROM
2017

GROWTH MANAGEMENT PROGRAM:
PROPOSED CONVERTED  NEW NONRESIDENTIAL NET FLOOR AREA
400 NET/420 GROSS
MINOR ADDITION

2018 AS-BUILT SWMP CALCULATIONS:

ADDED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE           

AS-BUILT REDEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA
FRONT DRIVE PAVERS  680   S
MAIN HOUSE/ROOF  520    SF
UTILITY CLOSET   30     SF
TOTAL              1230    SF

REMOVED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

ALTERED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:
1,230   SF

PER 2013 BMP GUIDANCE MANUAL--TIER 2 (500-4000
SQ FT) REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF (1) OR MORE
BMPS FROM CHAPTER  5.4. THIS PROJECT
RETROACTIVELY USES FLOW SPREADING WITH RAIN
DRAINS ATTACHED TO DISCONNECTED
DOWNSPOUTS.

PROPOSED SWMP CALCULATIONS:

PROPOSED NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

PROPOSED REDEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

PROPOSED REMOVED IMPERVIOUS AREA
DRIVE GARDEN                                                                        160    SF
BACK PATIO    215    SF
GRAVEL SIDE YARD                 118    SF
TOTAL  493   SF

NEW AND REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:
-493  SF
NO BMPS REQUIRED.
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211 W GUTIERREZ MIXED USE BUILDING ACROSS THE STREET

NORTH WEST ELEVATION SOUTH WEST ELEVATION

NORTH EAST ELEVATION SOUTH EAST ELEVATION AS-BUILT CONDENSER
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CONDENSER SPEC WATER HEATER SPEC BIKE STORAGEBIKE STORAGE
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CHAIR LIFT SPEC WINDOW SPEC EXT. DOOR  SPEC
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ROOFING SPEC
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SCALE:
012024 AS-BUILT SITE PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0" SCALE:
01PROPOSED SITE PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

N

S E

W

01 AS-BUILT PAVERS INSTALLED ON TOP OF EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

02 PROPOSED UNCOVERED PARKING SPOT.

03 PROPOSED (2) LONG TERM BIKE STORAGE

04 PROPOSED/AS-BUILT ON DEMAND WATER HEATER.

05 EXISTING WATER HEATER CLOSET CONVERTED TO
PROPOSED WASHER AND DRYER CLOSET.

06 PROPOSED/AS-BUILT A/C CONDENSER. PER SBMC
30.140.130C NONRESIDENTIAL AND MIXED-USE. ON
LOTS DEVELOPED WITH NONRESIDENTIAL USES OR
MIXED-USE, FREESTANDING EQUIPMENT AND
ENCLOSURES SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN FIVE FEET
TO ANY FRONT LOT LINE, AND NO CLOSER THAN FIVE
FEET TO ANY INTERIOR LOT LINE ADJACENT TO
PROPERTY ZONED OR DEVELOPED WITH RESIDENTIAL
USES. THE PROPERTY ADJACENT IS A BUSINESS
ALTHOUGH IT IS ZONED RESIDENTIAL. THEREFORE
THIS PROJECT SEEKS A WAIVER FROM
SBMC30.140.130D FROM ABR, DECIBEL READING FOR
CONDENSER IS 53.

07 GARDEN AREAS TO PROVIDE PARKING BUFFER.
PROPOSED GARDEN AREAS REQUIRE A WAIVER BY
THE ABR FOR ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPE DESIGNS
PER SBMC30.175.080.E.

08 REMOVE EXISTING PLANTER AND FLAGSTONES AND
REPLACE WITH PERMEABLE PAVERS

INFORMATION FOR THIS SITE PLAN HAS COME FROM
MULTIPLE SOURCES. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS A
SITE SURVEY DOCUMENT AND IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.
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0909
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D5

D1 PREVIOUSLY SHOWN HISTORICAL IMAGES SHOW
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING. AS-BUILT PAVERS WERE
INSTALLED DIRECTLY ON TOP OF EXISTING CONCRETE
SLABS.

D2 REMOVE GARDEN ELEMENTS

D3 REMOVE PAVERS/CONCRETE FOR NEW GARDEN
PLANTER

D4 REMOVE SECTIONS OF AS-BUILT 42" HIGH WOOD
FENCE

D5 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB

09 PERMIT EXISTING 6'-0" HIGH WOOD PERIMETER FENCE;
SEE SITE PHOTOS FOR CONSTRUCTION

10
CUT DOWN WOOD AND PERMIT AS-BUILT FENCE TO
42" HIGH

11

11 ZONE IS MIXED USE AND PROPERTY IS NOT ADJACENT
TO A RESIDENTIAL ZONE. FRONT AND INTERIOR
SETBACKS ARE 0.

12

13

12 5'-0" HALF WALL TO ENCLOSE CHAIR LIFT FOR
ACCESSIBLE ENTRY. WALL TO BE STUCCO TO MATCH
EXTERIOR HOUSE COLOR.

13 ACCESSIBLE CHAIR LIFT TO MEDIATE 1'-6" GRADE
INCREASE AT ENTRY.

14

14 WASTE CONTAINERS SHOWN SCREENED FROM
STREET VIEW PER SBMC. 95 GALLON SHOWN

15

15 (2) LONG TERM BIKE STORAGE SPACES FOR HOTEL
USE. (1 ROOM REQUIRES 1 LONG TERM AND 1 SHORT
TERM MINIMUM. 2 LONG TERM PROVIDED.)

16 PATH OF TRAVEL FROM WASTE CAN STORAGE AREA
TO STREET

16

NOTES:

17 PARKING AREA SHOWN OUTLINED AND DIMENSIONED
IN RED.

17

18

18 NO STRUCTURE TO ENCROACH ON PROPERTY LINE
MORE THAN 5'-0"

WALKS/SIDEWALKS ARE TO
COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-403, ALL
SUBSECTIONS INCLUSIVE
(WIDTHS, SLOPES, SLIP
RESISTANT SURFACES,
GRATINGS, LEVEL CHANGES,
ETC.).

 “DRIVEWAY APRON EXISTING
TO REMAIN, NO PROPOSED
CHANGES.”

“NO FENCE, SCREEN, WALL, HEDGE OR OTHER
LANDSCAPING MATERIAL EXCEEDING A HEIGHT OF 3’-6”
SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE VISIBILITY TRIANGLE.
ANY LANDSCAPING MATERIAL EXCEEDING A HEIGH OF
3’6” SHALL BE NOTED “TO BE REDUCED AND
MAINTAINED TO EXCEED 3’6”.”
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214 W. GUTIERREZ ST.
EXISTING RESIDENCE

APN:037-202-009

EXISTING
CONC. WALK

EXISTING
PLANTER

50 SQ FT GARDEN
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220 SF PERMEABLE
PAVER DRIVE

25 SF GARDEN
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38
 S

Q
 F

T 
G

A
R

D
E

N

120 SF GRAVEL
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BELGARD PERMEABLE PAVERS PER SPEC.

JOINING STONE TYPICAL, ASTM NO. 8, 89,
OR 9

1/8" - 1/2" GRAVEL 2" BED

1/4" - 1" GRAVEL 4" BED

2" - 4" GRAVEL 6" BED

CONCRETE CURB/EDGE RESTRAINT; SAW
CUT TO BE LEVEL WITH PAVER SURFACE

COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE

COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE

AS-BUILT BELGARD NON-PERMEABLE
PAVERS

AS-BUILT PAVERS APPLIED TO EXISTING 4"
CONCRETE SLAB

INFORMATION FOR THIS SITE PLAN HAS COME FROM
MULTIPLE SOURCES. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS A
SITE SURVEY DOCUMENT AND IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.

B

C

SCALE:
01AS-BUILT/PROPOSED SITE PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

N

S E

W

01 AS-BUILT PAVERS INSTALLED ON TOP OF EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB

02 PROPOSED FLOW SPREADING PER RAIN DRAINS
ATTACHED TO DOWNSPOUTS.
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PLANT PALETTE

WOOD ACCENT COLOR PAINT

INTEGRATED PLASTER COLOR

EXISTING/AS-BUILT FENCE ELEMENTS

PERIMETER FICUS HEDGE

0101

02

EXISTING/AS-BUILT ROOFING

AS-BUILT PAVERS ARE BELGARD CATALINA GRANA IN THE VICTORIAN FINISH
PROPOSED PERMEABLE PAVERS ARE PERMEABLE AQUALINE SERIES BY BELGARD IN VICTORIAN FINISH

PAVERS SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM MATERIAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES SET FORTH IN ASTM C 936:
1. MEASURED LENGTH OR WIDTH OF TEST SPECIMENS SHALL NOT DIFFER BY MORE THAN +/- 0.063 IN, WHILE

MEASURED THICKNESS SHALL NOT DIFFER BY MORE THAN +/- 0.125 IN.
2. AVERAGE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN 8,000 PSI (55 MPA) WITH NO INDIVIDUAL UNIT UNDER 7,200

PSI (50 MPA) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C140.
3. AVERAGE ABSORPTION OF 5% OR LESS WITH NO UNIT GREATER THAN 7% WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM C140.
4. [FREEZE-THAW DURABLE AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1645. THE AVERAGE MASS LOSS OF ALL

SPECIMENS TESTED SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN (A) 225 G/M2 WHEN SUBJECT TO 28 FREEZE-THAW CYCLES, OR
(B) 500 G/M2 WHEN SUBJECT TO 49 FREEZE-THAW CYCLES. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED USING A 3% SALINE
SOLUTION.]

5. EFFLORESCENCE SHALL NOT BE A CAUSE FOR REJECTION.
6. PIGMENT IN CONCRETE PAVERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C979.

AS-BUILT PAVERS ARE BELGARD CATALINA
GRANA IN THE VICTORIAN FINISH

PROPOSED PAVERS ARE PERMEABLE
AQUALINE SERIES BY BELGARD IN VICTORIAN
FINISH

CREEPING ROSEMARY AND THYME UNDER 6"

LAVENDER AND LUPIN SHRUBS AT ENTRY

SCALE:
02PAVER CROSS SECTION

1.5" = 1'-0"

02

02

02

03

03 2'-0" OF LOW GRADE CLEARANCE BEYOND CURB FOR
CAR OVERHANG AS NEEDED PER SBMC.

2018 AS-BUILT SWMP CALCULATIONS:

ADDED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE           

AS-BUILT REDEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA
FRONT DRIVE PAVERS  680   S
MAIN HOUSE/ROOF  520    SF
UTILITY CLOSET   30     SF
TOTAL              1230    SF

REMOVED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

ALTERED AS-BUILT IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:
1,230   SF

PER 2013 BMP GUIDANCE MANUAL--TIER 2 (500-4000
SQ FT) REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF (1) OR MORE
BMPS FROM CHAPTER  5.4. THIS PROJECT
RETROACTIVELY USES FLOW SPREADING WITH RAIN
DRAINS ATTACHED TO DISCONNECTED
DOWNSPOUTS.

PROPOSED SWMP CALCULATIONS:

PROPOSED NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

PROPOSED REDEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS AREA
NONE

PROPOSED REMOVED IMPERVIOUS AREA
DRIVE GARDEN                                                                        160    SF
BACK PATIO    215    SF
GRAVEL SIDE YARD                 118    SF
TOTAL  493   SF

NEW AND REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:
-493  SF
NO BMPS REQUIRED.

04 REDUCED LANDSCAPE BUFFER SEEKING ABR WAIVER
PER TIGHT SITE CONDITIONS.

0404

04

05

05 PERFORATED 4" PIPE CONNECTED TO DRAIN EMITTER
IN PLANTER FOR FLOW SPREADING AWAY FROM
BUILDING FOOTINGS.
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SCALE:
01PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"SCALE:
02AS-BUILT FLOOR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH (FOF) TO FACE OF FINISH
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 16. STUD WALL FRAMING IS 2X4 AT 16” O.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PLUMBING WALLS TO BE 2X6 OR GREATER
AT 16” O.C. 17. DRYWALL SURFACES TO BE 5/8” TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD,
FINISHED TO BE SMOOTH WITHIN TOLERANCE OF 1/8” MAX. 18. NO
TRENCHING OR EXCAVATIONS 5 FEET OR MORE IN DEPTH INTO WHICH
A PERSON IS REQUIRED TO DESCEND, OR OBTAIN NECESSARY PERMIT
FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT.

2. INSULATIONS IN NEW CONSTRUCTION TO BE R30 ROOF AND R11
WALLS AND SUB-FLOOR EXPOSED TO CRAWLSPACE. 20. NO PIPES,
DUCTS, SLEEVES, CHASES, ETC. SHALL BE PACED IN BEAMS OR WALLS
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR NOTED. NOR SHALL ANY
STRUCTURAL MEMBER BE CUT FOR PIPES, DUCTS, ETC.

4. ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, DOORS, AND PANELS TO BE OF AN
APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT MATERIAL AND SHALL BE OF A
NONABSORBENT MATERIAL, MINIMUM 70” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

5. ALL WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS TO HAVE A CLEARANCE WIDTH
OF 30””. 24. ALL TOILETS & SHOWERHEADS TO BE OF LOW WATER
CONSUMPTION.

6. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE DUAL GLAZED, U.N.I. ALL GLAZING
WITHIN 18” OF ADJACENT FLOOR OR 36” FROM DOOR TO BE TEMPERED.

7. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WHERE
QUESTIONS ARISE REGARDING STRUCTURAL MEMBER SIZES, PROCURE
INFORMATION FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
EXECUTION OF ANY RELATED WORK.

8. INSTALL EARTHQUAKE SHUTOFF VALVES ON ALL GAS LINES PER CITY
REQUIREMENTS.

9. PLUMBING  SCHEME SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT ALL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS IN FIELD WITH
OWNER APPROVAL INCLUDING RELATED TRADE COORDINATION AS
NECESSARY.

10. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST COUNTY ADOPTED
EDITIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), CALIFORNIA
PLUMBING CODE (CPC), AND ALL OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
REGULATIONS, LAWS AND ORDINANCES.

11. ALL DRAIN, WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE A.B.S. WITH
APPROPRIATE JOINT WELDING CEMENT. INSTALLATIONS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN CPC.

12. ALL WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE "L" WITH APPROPRIATE
FITTINGS AND BRASS DOMESTIC VALVES. HOT WATER PIPING SHALL
HAVE ONE INCH THERMAL INSULATION.

13. HOT WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE TYPE B DOUBLE WALL METAL
DUCT. MAINTAIN 1" CLEAREANCE FROM FLUE TO COMBUSTIBLES.
TERMINATE FLUE W/ RAINCAP NO LESS THAN ONE FOOT FROM ROOF

14. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO WATER HEATER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CPC.

15. BATH EX. FANS TO PROVIDE FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MIN. & BE
DUCTED DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING.

16. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER EFFICIENT TYPE AS
FOLLOWS:
16.1. TANK TYPE TOILETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLUSH OF 1.28
GALLONS
16.2. WATER SAVINGS SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM OF 2.0
GAL/MIN.
16.3. WATER SAVING SINK AND LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAX
FLOW RATE OF 1.2 GAL/MIN. @60 PSI AND MIN FLOW RATE OF 0.8
GAL/MIN @20 PSI

17. ALL HOSE BIBS SHALL BE FITTED WITH A NON-REMOVABLE
BACKFLOW DEVICE

18. KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8
GAL/MIN @ 60 PSI. FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW
ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE, BUT NOT EXCEED 2.2 GAL/MIN @ 60 PSI,
AND MUST DEFAULT TO A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GAL/MIN AT 60
PSI.

19. WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE SHOWERHEAD,
THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS AND/OR OTHER
SHOWER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE SHALL NOT
EXCEED 2.0 GAL/MIN @ 80 PSI, OR THE SHOWER SHALL BE DESIGNED
TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER OUTLET TO BE IN OPERATION AT A TIME.

N

S E

W

01 PROPOSED AS-BUILT KITCHEN; PER ENFORCEMENT
APPLIANCES, SINK, AND LIGHTING WERE REPLACED.

02 PROPOSED AS-BUILT BATHROOM; PER ENFORCEMENT
PLUMBING AND LIGHTING WERE REPLACED AND A FAN
ADDD.

03

04

PROPOSED AS-BUILT WINDOW CHANGES PER
ENFORCEMENT. SEE A-001 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW
SCHEDULE

05 PROPOSED AS-BUILT NEW EXTERIOR DOOR AND
LANDING

06 PROPOSED AS-BUILT WASHER AND DRYER CLOSET.

07 PROPOSED AS BUILT ON DEMAND WATER HEATER
LOCATION

08 PROPOSED AS-BUILT CONDENSER LOCATION SEEKING
PLANNING AND ABR WAIVER TO BE WITHIN 5'-0" OF LOT
LINE.

04

AS-BUILT NOTES:

0101

0102

03

03

0303

03

SEE A-300 FOR AS -BUILT  LOFT INFORMATION

0505

0607

04

08

11 PROPOSED ACCESSIBILITY RELATED CHAIR LIFT. SEE
A-001

12 PROPOSED NEW ACCESSIBILITY RELATED EXTERIOR
DOORS. SEE A-001.

13 PROPOSED ACCESSIBILITY RELATED INTERIOR DOOR
CHANGES. WIDEN DOORS TO 3'-0"

PROPOSED NOTES:

09 DEMOLISH WALL FOR LARGER OPENINGS

10 BLANK

1111

12

13

13

13

09

09

GENERAL SYMBOLS

DOOR

WINDOW

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

TO BE DEMO

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

2" ABS IN SLAB
1
2" PEX WATER LINE(S)
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1. REFER TO SHEET G-001 AND G-002 FOR TITLE 24 ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

2. PRIOR TO FIXTURES BEING ORDERED A SITE WALK SHALL OCCUR WITH ARCHITECT AND CLIENT TO INSURE
LIGHTING QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE THE HOME OWNER & ARCHITECT WITH A LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR REVIEW &
APPROVAL.

4. ALL 15 & 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS FEEDING OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT
INTERRUPTER INCLUDING LIGHTS, SWITCHES, FANS, SMOKE DETECTORS, RECEPTACLES, ETC.

5. ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNIT KITCHEN, LAUNDRY AREAS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR ROOMS AND AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT/BRANCH CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE, A BRANCH FEEDER TYPE, A
LISTED SUPPLEMENTAL ARC PROTECTION CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH
CIRCUIT. CEC 210.12 (A) (1) - (6).

6. ALL INTERIOR LIGHTING IS TO BE HIGH EFFICACY.

6.1. THE FOLLOWING LIGHTING IS CONSIDERED HIGH EFFICACY:

6.1.1. PIN BASED LINEAR FLOURESCENTS, PIN BASED COMPACT FLOURESCENTS, PULSE-START METAL HALIDE, HIGH
PRESSURE SODIUM, GU-24 (OTHER THAN LED'S), INSEPARABLE SOLID STATE LUMINAIRES (SSL'S) INSTALLED OUTDOORS
OR INSEPARABLE SSL LUMINAIRES WITH COLORED LIGHT SOURCES FOR DECORATIVE LIGHTING PURPOSES.

6.1.2. THE FOLLOWING LAMPS AND LIGHT SOURCES ARE HIGH EFFICACY IF THEY ARE JOINT APPENDIX JA8-CERTIFIED.
JA-8 CERTIFIED LAMPS AND LIGHT SOURCES ARE MARKED AS "JA8-2016" OR "JA8-2016-E" THESE FIXTURES INCLUDE:

6.1.3. LED LUMINAIRES WITH INTEGRAL SOURCES THAT ARE CERTIFIED TO THE ENERGY COMMISSION, SCREW-BASED
LED LAMPS (A-LAMPS, PAR LAMPS, ETC), PIN-BASED LED LAMPS (MR-16, AR-111, ETC), GU-24 BASED LED LIGHT SOURCES
AND OTHER LUMINAIRES.

6.1.4. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ANY RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS IN CEILINGS ARE AS FOLLOWS: THEY SHALL NOT
HAVE SCREW BASED SOCKETS, SHALL CONTAIN JA-8 CERTIFIED LIGHT SOURCES AND SHALL NOT CONTAIN LIGHT
SOURCES THAT ARE LABELED "NOT FOR USE IN ENCLOSED FIXTURES" OR "NOT FOR USE IN RECESSED FIXTURES". THEY
SHALL BE LISTED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE, HAVE A LABEL THAT CERTIFIES THE LUMINAIRE AS AIRTHIGHT WHEN TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 (WITH THE EXCEPTION OF EXHAUST FAN HOUSINGS) AND BE READY ACCESSIBLE FOR
BALLAST OR DRIVER MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT.

6.1.5. ALL RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS SHALL MEET PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF CEC SECTION 150.0(k)1C.

6.1.6. LISTING OF CA CERTIFIED FIXTURES IS LOCATED ON THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION WEBSITE:
http://appliances.energy.ca.gov/advancedsearch.aspx

7. LIGHTING INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND UTILITY ROOMS ARE TO BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINAIRES AND AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON/AUTOMATIC OFF
VACANCY SENSOR.

8. EXCEPT FOR CLOSETS LESS THAN 70 SQUARE FEET AND HALLWAYS, ALL LUMINAIRES THAT ARE INSTALLED WITH
JA8-CERTIFIED SOURCES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONTROLLED BY EITHER A DIMMER OR VACANCY SENSOR.

9. OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERMANENTLY MOUNTED TO A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING OR OTHER BUILDINGS IN THE SAME
LOT SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY AND MUST BE CONTROLLED BY AN ON/OFF SWITCH THAT DOES NOT OVERRIDE TO ON
THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW. ALSO, THE LIGHTING MUST BE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

9.1. CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR. CONTROLS THAT OVERRRIDE TO ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED
UNLESS THE OVERRIDE AUTOMATICALLY REACTIVATES THE MOTION SENSOR WITHIN 6 HOURS, OR

9.2. CONTROLLED BY ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:

9.2.1. PHOTOCELL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL. CONTROLS THAT OVERRIDE TO ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED
UNLESS THE OVERRIDE AUTOMATICALLY RETURN THE PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL TO ITS
NORMAL OPERATION WITH 6 HOURS, OR

9.2.2. ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK. CONTROLS THAT OVERRIDE TO ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE OVERRIDE
AUTOMATICALLY RETURN THE ASTRONOMICAL CLOCK TO ITS NORMAL OPERATION WITHIN 6 HOURS AND WHICH IS
PROGRAMMED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE OUTDOOR LIGHTING OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, OR

9.2.3. ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM WHICH MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS. AT A MINIMUM
PROVIDES THE FUNCTIONALITY OF AN ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.9 OF THE
STANDARDS; MEETS THE INSTALLATION CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 130.4 OF THE STANDARDS; MEETS
THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN EMCS IN SECTION 130.5 OF THE STANDARDS; DOES NOT HAVE AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS
SWITCH THAT ALLOWS THE LUMINAIRE TO BE ALWAYS ON; AND, IS PROGRAMMED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN THE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS.

10. PROVIDE A SWITCH AT THE ATTIC ACCESS ENTRANCE THAT PROVIDE LIGHTS FOR SERVICE & MAINTENANCE OF
MECHANICAL UNIT.

11. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND HAVE
BATTERY BACK UP. ALARMS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN ALTERATIONS DO NOT REQUIRE THE REMOVAL
OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES, EXPOSING THE STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR
BASEMENT THAT CAN PROVIDE ACCESS FOR THE CONNECTION. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED
THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. ALARMS MAY NOT REQUIRE INTERCONNECTION WHEN ALTERATIONS DO NOT
REQUIRE THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES, EXPOSING THE STRUCTURE, UNLESS THERE IS AN
ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR BASEMENT THAT CAN PROVIDE ACCESS FOR THE INTERCONNECTION.

12. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND
HAVE BATTERY BACK UP. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS CAN BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN ALTERATIONS DO
NOT REQUIRE THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES.

13. WHERE MORE THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED THEY MUST BE INTERCONNECTED. WHEN ALTERATIONS DO NOT
REQUIRE THE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISHES, AND NO PRIOR INTERCONNECTION EXISTED ALARMS
ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED.

14. CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION'S APPROVAL LISTINGS OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE AVAILABLE ON THE
JOB SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTION.

LIGHTING NOTES:

SCALE:
01AS BUILT/PROPOSED RCP/ELECTRICAL

1/2" = 1'-0"

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MEP, & STRUCTURAL PLANS TO
ASCERTAIN EXACT CONDITIONS AND COMPONENTS RELATED TO THE WORK DESCRIBED BY   THESE
DOCUMENTS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS AND
NRCA STANDARDS.

3. DIMENSIONS, DETAILS, EQUIPMENT SIZE AND LOCATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND ROOF DETAILS ARE
FOR INFORMATION AND REFERENCE ONLY. EXACT SIZE, LOCATION, TYPE OF MATERIAL AND TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM AND GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION ON ROOF HATCH AND ACCESS
LADDER, WHERE APPLICABLE.

5. PROVIDE PERSONAL FALL ARREST SYSTEM PROTECTION PER OSHA FOR THE DURATION OF ROOF
CONSTRUCTION.

6. PROVIDE 'WARNING LINE SYSTEM' WHICH SHALL CONSIST OF A COLORED ROPE ON STANCHION WHICH
SHALL BE ERECTED NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET FROM THE ROOF EDGE FOR THE DURATION OF ROOF
CONSTRUCTION

.
7. UPON SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE AND ENSURE DRAIN

LINES, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE FREE OF DEBRIS AND BLOCKAGE, FLUSH WITH WATER TO
ENSURE THAT DRAINS FLOW FREELY, WHERE APPLICABLE.

8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO INSPECT ROOF.

9. HOLES AT VAULTED CEILINGS AND LOCATIONS WHERE CEILING MATERIAL IS APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS ARE TO BE 1-1/2" MAX IN DIAMETER, 1/2" FROM THE TOP
OF RAFTER /BEAM WITHIN THE LAST 3' FROM BEARING POINTS.

10. WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND THE ROOF DECKING,
THE SPACES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE
FIRESTOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS, OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF 72 POUND MINERAL-SURFACED
NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D3909 INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE
DECKING.

ROOFING NOTES:
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1. REFER TO MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL
APPLIANCES. MANUFACTURES RECOMENDATIONS OVERRIDE THESE
PLANS WHEN CONFLICT EXISTS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CHANGES.

1. REFER TO SHEET G-001 FOR TITLE 24 ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

3. ALL 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP RECEPTACLES INSTALLED
IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, OUTDOORS, CRAWL SPACES, UNFINISHED
BASEMENTS, KITCHENS, LAUNDRY, UTILITY AND WET BARS AND BOAT
HOUSES, SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
PROTECTION.

4. ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 & 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS,
BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, REC ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS OR
SIMILAR ROOMS AND AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE, A
BRANCH/FEEDER TYPE, A LISTED SUPPLEMENTAL ARC PROTECTION
CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE
BRANCH CIRCUIT.  CEC 210.12 (A)(1) - (6)

5. BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING GARAGE RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT
SUPPLY OUTLETS OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE. CEC 210.52.G.1.

6. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC VALVE SHUT OFF SYSTEM FOR WASHER WATER
SUPPLY VALVES. DISCUSS OPTIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALL.

7. ALL RECEPTACLES LISTING IN CEC 210.52, 125 VOLT, 15 AND 20 AMP
RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
CEC 406.11, EXCEPTIONS: RECEPTACLES MORE THAN 5'6" ABOVE F.F.,
RECEPTACLES PART OF A LUMINAIRE OR APPLIANCE, A SINGLE
RECPTACLE OR A DUPLEX FOR 2 APPLIANCES THAT ARE NOT EASILY
MOVED OR IN A DEDICATED LOCATION AND ARE PLUG CONNECTED,
NON GROUNDING RECEPTACLES USED FOR REPLACEMENTS AS
PERMITTED IN CEC 406.4.D.2.a.

8. BRANCH CIRCUITS:
8.1. SMALL-APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS. IN ADDITION TO THE NUMBER
OF BRANCH CIRCUITS REQUIRED BY OTHER PARTS OF THIS
SECTION,TWO OR MORE 20-AMPERE SMALL-APPLIANCE BRANCH
CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS
SPECIFIED BY 210.52(B).,
8.2. LAUNDRY BRANCH CIRCUITS. IN ADDITION TO THE NUMBER OF
BRANCH CIRCUITS REQUIRED BY OTHER PARTS OF THIS SECTION, AT
LEAST ONE ADDITIONAL 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE LAUNDRY RECEPTACLE OUTLET(S)
REQUIRED BY 210.52(F). THIS CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE NO OTHER
OUTLETS.,
8.3. BATHROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS. IN ADDITION TO THE NUMBER OF
BRANCH CIRCUITS REQUIRED BY OTHERPARTS OF THIS SECTION, AT
LEAST ONE 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLET(S). SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL
HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.

9. WHERE BRANCH-CIRCUIT WIRING IS MODIFIED, REPLACED OR
EXTENDED IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN CEC 210.12(A), THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY EITHER A LISTED COMBINATION-TYPE AFCI
LOCATED AT THE ORIGIN OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT OR A LISTED OUTLET
BRANCH-CIRCUIT TYPE AFCI LOCATED AT THE FIRST RECEPTACLE OF
THE EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT.

10. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT NO POINT
MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL
SPACE IS MORE THAN 6 FT FROM A RECPETACLE OUTLET.

11. WALL COUNTER TOP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH
THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY  ALONG THE WALL LINE OF
ANY WALL SPACE IS MORE THAN 2 FT FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

12. MINIMUM OF 1 OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT BATHROOMS.

13. R315.3 LOCATION. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS IN DWELLING UNITS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER’S PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS:
  1.OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.
  2.ON EVERY OCCUPIABLE LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS.
  3.WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS LOCATED WITHIN A
BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED BATHROOM, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BEDROOM.

0311

01 EXISTING  100 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL

02 AS-BUILT LED AS-BUILT SURFACE MOUNTED IGHTING
IN KITCHEN

03 AS-BUILT KITCHEN OUTLETS

04  AS-BUILT VENT FAN LOCATIONS AND SWITCHING PER
CBC

05 AS-BUILT CODE COMPLAINT SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM

06 AS-BUILT EXTERIOR LIGHTING DARK SKY COMPLIANT.

07 AS-BUILT EXTERIOR OUTLETS (WATER RATED
CONTAINER)

08 AS-BUILT BEDROOM DROP GYP CEILING AND
LIGHTING. NO ALTERATIONS TO BEDROOM

09 AS-BUILT  DORMER ADDITION/LOFT CONSTRUCTED
WITHOUT PERMIT IN 2018 (PREVIOUS OWNER)

01

0102

03

04

05

05

06

0508

10

03

05

11 CONVERT LOFT SPACE TO STORAGE SPACE. REMOVE
EXISTING CARPET.

12 AS-BUILT LOFT WINDOWS TO REMAIN. SEE DOOR AND
WINDOW SCHEDULE

AS-BUILT  NOTES:

10

ENCLOSE EXISTING DOOR WITH ACCESS PANEL

“NOT TO BE USED FOR
HUMAN HABITATION”

SCALE:
02AS BUILT/PROPOSED RCP/ELECTRICAL LOFT

1/2" = 1'-0"

06

07

09

12

12

PROPOSED  NOTES:EXTERIOR LIGHTING SPEC:

RECEPTACLES

DUPLEX OUTLET - 120V

QUADRUPLEX OUTLET

DEDICATED APPLIANCE OUTLET

WATERPROOF GFCI DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX FLOOR OUTLET

DUPLEX CEILING OUTLET

DUPLEX OUTLET - 220V

STANDARD SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH -
MANUAL ON / AUTO OFF

3-WAY SWITCH

SWITCH WITH TIMER

DIMMER SWITCH

DUPLEX OUTLET - HALF-SWITCHED

WP

DED

S

S
V

S
3

S
T

S
D

LIGHT FIXTURES

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE, TYP.
A A

DECORATIVE CEILING FIXTURE

DIRECTIONAL CEILING FIXTURE

RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE,
X IN. DEEP,TYP.

UNDER-CABINET STRIP FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT
STRIP FIXTURE

X IN
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01 ROOF REMOVED AND RAISED IN 2018.

02 EXISTING EXTERIOR SIDING COVERED WITH AS-BUILT
SMOOTH PLASTER IN 2018.

03 EXISTING WINDOWS REPLACED WITH AS-BUILT
WINDOWS IN SMALLER OPENINGS IN 2018

04 EXISTING DOOR REPLACED WITH AS-BUILT WOOD
DOOR IN 2018

05 RAISED ROOF RECLAD IN 2018.

06 AS-BUILT DORMER ADDED IN 2018.

07 AS-BUILT WINDOWS REPLACED IN 2018.

08 AS-BUILT WINDOWS ADDED IN 2018.

09
AS-BUILT PERGOLA ADDED OVER ENTRY TO REPLACE
EXISTING DEMOLISHED ROOF.

10 AS-BUILT DOOR AND LANDING ADDED IN 2018.

SCALE:
03PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

3/16" = 1'-0"

SCALE:
02AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (PREVIOUS OWNER UNPERMITTED 2018 REMODEL)

3/16" = 1'-0"
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11 AS-BUILT UTILITY CLOSET ADDED IN 2006

06

SCALE:
01ESTIMATED EXISTING ELEVATIONS (BEFORE 2018 REMODEL)

3/16" = 1'-0"

0505

06 06

01

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE CHAIR LIFT

PROPOSED STUCCO WALL TO WRAP CHAIR LIFT. TO
MATCH HOUSE FINISHES.

AS-BUILT, PROPOSED ON DEMAND WATER HEATER

AS-BUILT, PROPOSED A/C CONDENSER. SEE A-002 FOR
SPECS.

02 02 02 02

03 03
03

04

02

02

02

02
08

080808

10

12

13

14

15

16

AS-BUILT WINDOW TO BE REMOVED AS IT SITS
CLOSER THAN 5'-0" TO INTERIOR LOT LINE ON THE
FIRST FLOOR.

16

17

SECOND FLOOR WINDOW CAN RESIDE 5'-0" OR
CLOSER TO LOT LINE AS THERE IS NO SETBACK IN THE
C-G ZONE.

17

NOTE: DEMO PLAN NOT POSSIBLE AS EXISTING BUILDING WAS NOT DOCUMENTED.  ONLY DOCUMENTATION
AVAILABLE IS FROM GOOGLE MAPS AND REFERS TO THE PROJECT IN ELEVATION.

A SUBSTANTIAL REDEVELOPMENT OCCURS WHEN A STRUCTURE IS EITHER COMPLETELY DEMOLISHED OR AT LEAST
TWO OF THE THREE CONDITIONS BELOW ARE COMPLETED WITHIN ANY FIVE-YEAR PERIOD:

1. MORE THAN 50% OF THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OF THE ROOF OR ROOF FRAMING IS REMOVED.
1.1. THIS LOOKS TO HAVE OCCURRED IN 2018 BASED ON GOGGLE STREET VIEW. ORIGINAL, EXISTING, ROOF LINE

NOT DOCUMENTED. DRAWING BELOW IS AN ESTIMATION.
2. MORE THAN 50% OF THE STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE REMOVED OR ARE NO LONGER A NECESSARY AND

INTEGRAL STRUCTURAL COMPONENT OF THE BUILDING.
2.1. ONLY STRUCTURAL WALLS REMOVED WERE BASED ON NEW OPENINGS. SEE LINEAR FOOTAGE CALCULATION

BELOW
3. MORE THAN 50% OF THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM IS REMOVED OR IS NO LONGER A NECESSARY AND INTEGRAL

STRUCTURAL COMPONENT OF THE STRUCTURE.
3.1. THERE IS NO EVIDENCE ANY OF THE FOUNDATION WAS REMOVED. ALL PLUMBING REMAINED IN EXISTING

LOCATIONS.
4. ONLY (1) OF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS IS MET WITHIN 5 YEARS

SUBSTANTIAL REDEVELOPMENT:

GENERAL SYMBOLS

DOOR

WINDOW

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

TO BE DEMO

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

DEMO NOTES:
ROOF AREA:
TO BE DEMOLISHED: 550 SQ FT.  (100%)

WALLS:
TO BE DEMOLISHED: 30 SQ FT. (4%)
TO REMAIN: 800 SQ FT. (96%)
TOTAL: 830 SQ FT.

NO CHANGE TO FOUNDATIONSTREET VIEW 2016 STREET VIEW 2018 STREET VIEW 2020
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